FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bishop to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 425 by Senator LaFleur

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 22, insert "<u>A.</u>"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 25, change "<u>A.</u>" to "(<u>1</u>)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 27, change "<u>**B**</u>." to "(2)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 29, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>(3)</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 4, at the beginning of line 2, change "<u>**D**</u>." to "<u>(4)</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>(5)</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 4, at the beginning of line 6, change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>(6)</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 4, at the beginning of line 7, change "<u>G.</u>" to "(7)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 18 On page 4, at the beginning of line 8, change "<u>**H.**</u>" to "<u>(8)</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 4, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

"B. Nothing in this Chapter shall be construed to expand the powers granted a local governmental subdivision, or any other public or private entity, pursuant to R.S. 33:4169.1."